
Newry and District Motor Club
Drumhorc Hillclimb

Saturday 17 May 2014

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Run1 64ft Lower Mid Top MPH Run2 64ft Lower Mid Top MPHPos P 1 P 2

120  Seamus Morris                                     Philbeam                           151  54.46  52.70  53.28 2.46 33.12 20.16  59  61.20 1.93 31.62 29.58  29 
96   Christopher McKimm                                Jedi                               142  61.04   59.58 2.16 34.57 25.01  38  55.45 2.40 34.71 20.74  65 
901  Ian Lancashire                                    Subaru Impreza                     123  59.15  56.47  57.59 1.95 43.63  64  56.15 1.81 33.93 22.22  64 
306  David Francis                                     Escort                             94  59.18  56.86  56.78 2.38 34.43 22.35  70  56.51 2.31 34.27 22.24  70 
90   Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                     125  59.98  57.89  56.64 1.85 33.12 23.52  70  56.91 2.08 33.95 22.96  72 
43   David Hunter                                      Subaru                             36  61.38  59.16  58.52 2.02 35.67 22.85  67  57.51 1.91 34.85 22.66  68 
111  Neil Duggan                                       Peugeot 205                        97  60.22  57.64  58.16 2.08 34.81 23.35  65  57.60 1.98 34.97 22.63  66 
47   Gerard O'Connell                                  Escort                             11A8  59.34  60.89  58.35 2.37 35.49 22.86  60  59.03 2.33 35.84 23.19  64 
3    Adrian Hetherington                               Escort                             11A9  61.53  60.40  60.94 2.63 36.83 24.11  65  58.69 2.16 35.60 23.09  67 
10   Simon Gordon                                      Escort                             11A10  63.75  61.36  60.02 2.74 36.94 23.08  65  59.28 2.68 36.53 22.75  66 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      Escort                             11A11  63.46  60.56  60.38 2.57 37.37 23.01  64  59.43 2.43 36.67 22.76  62 
2    Martin Teggert                                    Escort                             11A12  59.72  59.13  59.49 2.41 46.66  64  59.77 2.35 36.38 23.39  66 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield                          413  64.49  61.52  62.46 2.37 38.40 24.06  63  60.78 2.37 37.71 23.07  63 
15   Johnny Haire                                      BMW                                214  63.74  62.58  62.23 2.37 14.22 48.01  59  60.92 2.22 37.63 23.29  65 
11   Rory McPolin                                      Escort                             1115  63.07  61.46  61.62 2.68 37.99 23.63  62  61.20 2.77 37.90 23.30  63 
37   Alan Jardine                                      Escort                             11A16  63.17  82.22  61.49 2.40 38.22 23.27  62  61.84 2.31 37.65 24.19  61 
99   Geoff Kidd                                        Tiger Catt                         517  64.25  63.70  61.65 2.44 53.67  62  61.70 2.36 38.08 23.62  64 
1    Gerald McPolin                                    Escort                             1118  64.18  61.62  62.21 2.74 38.22 23.99  59  62.37 2.97 38.29 24.08  61 
6    Dermot Murray                                     Escort                             11A19  65.08  62.79  63.91 2.46 39.12 24.79  58  62.83 2.34 38.00 24.83  57 
7    David Gibson                                      Escort                             220  67.41  65.58  64.37 2.58 15.37 49.00  60  63.04 2.33 39.03 24.01  60 
17   Gordon Forgarty                                   Fiat X19                           6A21  65.77  63.78  64.15 2.38 53.28  59  63.06 2.30 38.88 24.18  59 
76   Phil Dorman                                       Locost                             422  65.91  65.16  64.20 2.41 39.38 24.82  62  63.92 2.44 39.59 24.33  61 
70   Chris Rogan                                       Escort                             6A23  69.55  64.95  65.04 2.47 40.08 24.96  55  64.41 2.41 39.59 24.82  59 
62   Stephen Strain                                    Escort                             1624  68.51  65.99  65.13 2.56 40.10 25.03  59  64.57 2.34 40.05 24.52  55 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover                              225  66.71  72.80  65.67 2.63 15.68 49.99  58  65.04 2.53 40.07 24.97  60 
19   Alan Woods                                        Mazda                              1226  69.55  66.63  65.40 2.54 39.96 25.44  59        
178  David McClurg                                     Citroen AX                         6A27  70.27  66.77  66.03 2.57 40.70 25.33  62  65.65 2.57 40.32 25.33  61 
5    Winston Johnston                                  Escort                             11A28  67.96  69.67  66.85 2.52 40.94 25.91  54  65.66 2.32 40.18 25.48  58 
8    Gordon Buckley                                    Escort                             1629  67.25  64.74  66.09 2.30 39.71 26.38  47        
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   Porsche                            230  68.68  66.46  66.52 2.41 39.96 26.56  58  66.42 2.38 40.76 25.66  59 
21   Nad Haghighi                                      Vauxhall                           231  71.63  68.63  66.67 2.22 40.76 25.91  51  73.24 2.09 40.74 32.50  49 
73   Robert Davidson                                   MGB                                1632  69.83  68.12  70.70 2.69 43.43 27.27  58  68.32 2.82 41.74 26.58  60 
94   Mark McAleer                                      Corsa                              1133  71.19  89.39  69.18 2.66 42.45 26.73  58  68.37 2.75 42.20 26.17  59 
296  David McKimm                                      Jedi                               1434  69.77  67.92  69.13 2.80 43.87 25.26  49  69.43 2.55 44.09 25.34  53 
48   Michael Adams                                     MG Miget                           1635  72.27  71.30  70.98 2.62 43.64 27.34  57  70.49 2.74 43.59 26.90  58 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         336  58.67  56.82  73.82 2.28 34.80 39.02  28        
77   Michael Hudson                                    Spitefire                          1637  81.44  84.40  77.36 2.51 48.12 29.24  50  77.36 2.55 47.42 29.94  49 
66   Christel Edwards-De Graaver                       Triumph                            1638  89.27  86.47  86.24 2.90 53.00 33.24  44  83.33 2.91 51.39 31.94  46 
33   Phil Robinson                                     Spitefire                          1639  90.18  88.81  85.24 2.82 53.63 31.61  48  84.89 2.74 53.09 31.80  47 
4    Christopher Armstrong                             Escort                             11A40  60.88  59.22 FAIL 2.40 35.66 61.49  16        
80   Henry Atchison                                    RS 2000                            241  81.82               

Class 2 (Two Wheel Drive Roadgoing Production Cars over 1700cc)

No. Name Car Timed runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

15   Johnny Haire                                      BMW                                1  63.74  62.58  62.23  60.92  60.92 
7    David Gibson                                      Escort                             2  67.41  65.58  64.37  63.04  63.04 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover                              3  66.71  72.80  65.67  65.04  65.04 
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   Porsche                            4  68.68  66.46  66.52  66.42  66.42 
21   Nad Haghighi                                      Vauxhall                           5  71.63  68.63  66.67  73.24  66.67 
80   Henry Atchison                                    RS 2000                            6  81.82    No Run 
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Class 3 (Four Wheel Drive Roadgoing Production Cars)

No. Name Car Timed runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

43   David Hunter                                      Subaru                             1  61.38  59.16  58.52  57.51  57.51 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         2  58.67  56.82  73.82   73.82 

Class 4 (Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars  2 valves per cylinder)

No. Name Car Timed runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield                          1  64.49  61.52  62.46  60.78  60.78 
76   Phil Dorman                                       Locost                             2  65.91  65.16  64.20  63.92  63.92 

Class 5 (All Other Specialist Roadgoing Production Cars)

No. Name Car Timed runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

99   Geoff Kidd                                        Tiger Catt                         1  64.25  63.70  61.65  61.70  61.65 

Class 6A (Two Wheel Drive Modified Production Cars  2 valves per cylinder)

No. Name Car Timed runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

17   Gordon Forgarty                                   Fiat X19                           1  65.77  63.78  64.15  63.06  63.06 
70   Chris Rogan                                       Escort                             2  69.55  64.95  65.04  64.41  64.41 
178  David McClurg                                     Citroen AX                         3  70.27  66.77  66.03  65.65  65.65 

Class 9 (All Other Sports Libre Cars)

No. Name Car Timed runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

306  David Francis                                     Escort                             1  59.18  56.86  56.78  56.51  56.51 
111  Neil Duggan                                       Peugeot 205                        2  60.22  57.64  58.16  57.60  57.60 

Class 11A (Two Wheel Drive Rally cars over 1650cc multivalve)

No. Name Car Timed runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

47   Gerard O'Connell                                  Escort                             1  59.34  60.89  58.35  59.03  58.35 
3    Adrian Hetherington                               Escort                             2  61.53  60.40  60.94  58.69  58.69 
10   Simon Gordon                                      Escort                             3  63.75  61.36  60.02  59.28  59.28 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      Escort                             4  63.46  60.56  60.38  59.43  59.43 
2    Martin Teggert                                    Escort                             5  59.72  59.13  59.49  59.77  59.49 
37   Alan Jardine                                      Escort                             6  63.17  82.22  61.49  61.84  61.49 
6    Dermot Murray                                     Escort                             7  65.08  62.79  63.91  62.83  62.83 
5    Winston Johnston                                  Escort                             8  67.96  69.67  66.85  65.66  65.66 
4    Christopher Armstrong                             Escort                             9  60.88  59.22 FAIL  FAIL 

Class 11 (Two Wheel Drive Rally cars over 1650cc multivalve)

No. Name Car Timed runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

11   Rory McPolin                                      Escort                             1  63.07  61.46  61.62  61.20  61.20 
1    Gerald McPolin                                    Escort                             2  64.18  61.62  62.21  62.37  62.21 
94   Mark McAleer                                      Corsa                              3  71.19  89.39  69.18  68.37  68.37 

Class 12 (Four Wheel Drive Sports Libre Cars)

No. Name Car Timed runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

901  Ian Lancashire                                    Subaru Impreza                     1  59.15  56.47  57.59  56.15  56.15 
90   Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                     2  59.98  57.89  56.64  56.91  56.64 
19   Alan Woods                                        Mazda                              3  69.55  66.63  65.40   65.40 
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Class 14 (Racing Cars up to 2000cc 2 valves per cylinder or up to 1400cc multivalve)

No. Name Car Timed runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

96   Christopher McKimm                                Jedi                               1  61.04   59.58  55.45  55.45 
296  David McKimm                                      Jedi                               2  69.77  67.92  69.13  69.43  69.13 

Class 15 (All other Racing Cars)

No. Name Car Timed runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

120  Seamus Morris                                     Philbeam                           1  54.46  52.70  53.28  61.20  53.28 

Class 16 (Roadgoing Historic Saloons and Sports Cars)

No. Name Car Timed runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

62   Stephen Strain                                    Escort                             1  68.51  65.99  65.13  64.57  64.57 
8    Gordon Buckley                                    Escort                             2  67.25  64.74  66.09   66.09 
73   Robert Davidson                                   MGB                                3  69.83  68.12  70.70  68.32  68.32 
48   Michael Adams                                     MG Miget                           4  72.27  71.30  70.98  70.49  70.49 
77   Michael Hudson                                    Spitefire                          5  81.44  84.40  77.36  77.36  77.36 
66   Christel Edwards-De Graaver                       Triumph                            6  89.27  86.47  86.24  83.33  83.33 
33   Phil Robinson                                     Spitefire                          7  90.18  88.81  85.24  84.89  84.89 
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